Sensitivity Test for Expected Return and Standard Deviation

+10% -10% +20% -20% +30% -30%

Optimum Return
Highest SR 59,37% 4,42% 73,06% -64,49% 82,83% -270,00%

Highest E[R]p 26,68% 6,68% 36,68% -3,32% 46,68% -13,32%

Wprod 46,89% 46,89% 46,89% 46,89% 46,89% 46,89%

Wcons 53,11% 53,11% 53,11% 53,11% 53,11% 53,11%

E[R]p 26,68% 6,68% 36,68% -3,32% 46,68% -13,32%

Sharpe ratio 59,37% 4,42% 73,06% -64,49% 82,83% -270,00%

Minimize Risk
Wprod 45,57% 42,64% 46,31% 40,99% 46,82% 40,99%

Wcons 54,43% 57,36% 53,69% 59,01% 53,18% 59,01%

0.2814 0.2815 0.2816 0.2817 0.2818 0.2819 0.282 0.2821 0.2822 0.2823

16.60%

16.61%

16.62%

16.63%

16.64%

16.65%

16.66%

16.67%

16.68%

16.69%

16.60%

16.61%

16.62%

16.63%

16.64%

16.65%

16.66%

16.67%

16.68%

16.69%

28.14% 28.15% 28.16% 28.17% 28.18% 28.19% 28.20% 28.21% 28.22% 28.23%

Ex
p

ec
te

d
 R

et
u

rn

Volatility (Standard Deviation)

Efficient Frontier and Capital Allocation Line

efficient frontier Capital Allocation Line (CAL)

https://www.ijfmr.com/

International Journal for Multidisciplinary Research (IJFMR)

E-ISSN: 2582-2160   ●   Website: www.ijfmr.com   ●   Email: editor@ijfmr.com

IJFMR250453040 Volume 7, Issue 4, July-August 2025 22

Information
Sensitivity Test for Expected Return and Standard Deviation

+10% -10% +20% -20% +30% -30%

E[R]p 35,25% 21,04% 42,34% 13,89% 49,42% 6,79%

SDp 26,67% 6,63% 36,68% -3,39% 46,68% -13,39%

Sharpe ratio 59,34% 4,18% 73,05% -65,81% 82,83% -281,84%

Current Composition
Wprod 43,96% 43,96% 43,96% 43,96% 43,96% 43,96%

Wcons 56,04% 56,04% 56,04% 56,04% 56,04% 56,04%

E[R]p 26,65% 6,65% 36,65% -3,35% 46,65% -13,35%

SDp 38,15% 18,15% 48,15% 8,15% 58,15% -1,85%

Sharpe ratio 54,77% 4,93% 64,16%

-

111,67% 70,32% 1034,18%

Table 19: Sensitivity test for Risk-free rate

Sharpe Ratio
Sensitivity test for Risk-free rate

3% 5% 7%

Optimum Return 48,55% 41,45% 34,36%

Minimize Risk 48,50% 41,39% 34,29%

Current Composition 48,47% 41,37% 34,26%

References

1. Bilau, J., & St-Pierre, J. (2018). Microcredit Repayment in A European Context: Evidence From

Portugal. In Quarterly Review of Economics and Finance (Vol. 68, Pp. 85–96). Elsevier B.V.

Https://Doi.Org/10.1016/J.Qref.2017.11.002

2. Endris, E. (2022). Loan Repayment Performance Of Micro And Small-Scale Enter-prise: Evidence

From North Wollo Zone, Ethiopia. Heliyon, 8(12). Https://Doi.Org/10.1016/J.Heliyon.2022.E12085

3. Fabozzi, Frank J., Francis Gupta, and Harry M. Markowitz. “The legacy of modern portfolio theory.”

The journal of investing 11.3 (2002): 7-22.

https://d1wqtxts1xzle7.cloudfront.net/89462925/eebc6957d7c101112a041942c4df61783616-